ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 70

Introduced by McKinney, 11.

WHEREAS, Manifested Purpose, LLC Family Life Education and Coaching offers the tools and resources needed to empower families through crisis, trauma, and life transitions; and

WHEREAS, Manifested Purpose offers classes and workshops designed to assist families to develop a healthy and satisfying family culture; and

WHEREAS, one such class is the Black Studies Bootcamp for Youth, which is offered in separate sessions for children ages eight to eleven and for children ages twelve to sixteen; and

WHEREAS, the Black Studies Bootcamp for Youth provides children the opportunity to travel back in time and learn the truth and fundamentals about Black history during a ten week learning series.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Manifested Purpose, LLC Family Life Education and Coaching for its work in empowering families and providing Black history education to youth in the Omaha community.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Manifested Purpose, LLC Family Life Education and Coaching.